

Accredited by NAAC
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi
Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University
www.sairamce.edu.in

09/09/2021

Report on "Best Principal & Faculty Advisor Award 2021" from All India Students Committee - AISC, IEI & Hosur Local Centre, Hosur, Tamil Nadu.

Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu in association with All India Students Committee – AISC, IEI & Hosur Local Centre, Hosur, Tamil Nadu hosted "1st Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC)" on the occasion of celebrating "Rise In Creating Achievements – RICA-21" on 3rd September 2021 December 2020 (Wednesday) between 10:30 am and 12:30 pm through offline mode.

The program is started with an invocation song. Dr.Menakadevi, Chairman, Hosur Local Centre, welcomed the Chief Guest Dr.Enti Ranga Reddy, Chairman, All India Students Committee – AISC, IEI, Dr.G.Ranganath, Principal, ACE, Hosur, Hosur Local Centre Secretary, various colleges Principals & faculty advisors and students. Dr.G.Ranganath, Principal, ACE, Hosur, addressed and motivated the students to participate such type of IEI activities through IEI Students Chapters. Totally 6 states participated and events conducted through online mode. For Karnataka State, Sri Sairam College of Engineering, Bengaluru got best principal award and best faculty advisor awards of CSE, ECE, EEE & MECH Departments. From SSCE, 213 registrations and 323 students participated in technical and non-technical events from 4 departments. Also 123 papers presented from 4 departments.

The Chief Guest Dr.Enti Ranga Reddy, Chairman, All India Students Committee – AISC, IEI, encouraged the participants and involvement of the students from various colleges of various states. It was an insightful presentation and excellent session where he narrated the real scenario of IEI and the scope for engineers. The session winded up @12:30pm with vote of thanks by Dr.Arivudai Nambi, Chairman Southern Regional Technical Conclave - SRTC and ended with National Anthem.



























05

R. GUNASEKARI
TET Goldenato













Prof.R.Gunasekari, IEI Coordinator.



























addadadada: 'dadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadada 



NDIA STUDENTS COMMITTEE(AISC)

HOSUR LOCAL CENTRE, HOSUR, TAMIL NADU

(Established in 2015 and Recipient of Best Local Centre Award 2017)

# **BEST PRINCIPAL AWARD 2021**

Conferred to

DR. B. SHADAKSHARAPPA Ph.D.

Principal

Sri Sairam College of Engineering

Anekal, Bengaluru



In recognition of his out standing contribution and active involvement for promoting Technical Activities through IEI Students Chapter at

Sri Sairam College of Engineering, Anekal, Bengaluru

on 3rd September 2021 at 1st Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC) held at Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu

Organizing Secretary- SRTC

Chairman - IEI,HLC

Chairman - AISC, IEI







# The Institution of Engineers (India)



ALL INDIA STUDENTS COMMITTEE(AISC)

**HOSUR LOCAL CENTRE, HOSUR, TAMIL NADU** 

(Established in 2015 and Recipient of Best Local Centre Award 2017)

## **BEST FACULTY ADVISOR AWARD 2021**

Conferred to

## Dr.T.N.PRABAKAR

**Professor and Head** 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru



In recognition of his out standing contribution and active involvement for promoting Technical Activities through IEI Students Chapter at

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru

on 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2021 at 1<sup>st</sup> Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC) held at Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu



**Organizing Secretary- SRTC** 

Tilled

Chairman IEI,HLC

Chairman-AISC, IE

# The Institution of Engineers (India)



ALL INDIA STUDENTS COMMITTEE(AISC)

HOSUR LOCAL CENTRE, HOSUR, TAMIL NAD

(Established in 2015 and Recipient of Best Local Centre Award 201

## **BEST FACULTY ADVISOR AWARD 2021**

**Conferred to** 

Prof.Malini.K.V

AssociateProfessor and Head

Department of Electrical and
Electronics Engineering
Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru



In recognition of her out standing contribution and active involvement for promoting Technical Activities through IEI Students Chapter at

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru

on 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2021 at 1<sup>st</sup> Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC) held at Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu

Organizing Secretary- SRTC

Chairman IEI,HLC

Chairman Also

Chairman-AISC,

# The Institution of Engineers (India)



ALL INDIA STUDENTS COMMITTEE(AISC) &

**HOSUR LOCAL CENTRE, HOSUR, TAMIL NADU** 

(Established in 2015 and Recipient of Best Local Centre Award 2017)

## **BEST FACULTY ADVISOR AWARD 2021**

Conferred to

PROF. BALAJI.V

**Associate Professor and Head** 

Department of Mechanical Engineering Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru



In recognition of his out standing contribution and active involvement for promoting Technical Activities through IEI Students Chapter at

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru

on 3rd September 2021 at 1st Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC) held at Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu

Organizi Secretary- SRTC

Chairman-AISC, IEI

The Institution of Engineers (India)



ALL INDIA STUDENTS COMMITTEE(AISC)

HOSUR LOCAL CENTRE, HOSUR, TAMIL NADU

(Established in 2015 and Recipient of Best Local Centre Award 2017)

# **BEST FACULTY ADVISOR AWARD 2021**

**Conferred** to

## PROF.R.GUNASEKARI

Assistant Professor,

Department of Electrical and

Electronics Engineering

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru



In recognition of her out standing contribution and active involvement for promoting Technical Activities through IEI Students Chapter at

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Anekal, Bengaluru

on 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2021 at 1<sup>st</sup> Southern Regional Technical Conclave (SRTC) held at Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Tamil Nadu

Organizing Secretary- SRTC

Chairman IEI,HLC

Chairman-AISC, IEI